

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10309/2007

E.S.I. CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEDINOVA DIAGNOSTICS SERVICES LTD.
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 14122 of 2007
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anupam Misra, Adv.
Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) No.10309/2007

The respondent has filed counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No.14122/2007

Vakalatnama filed is defective.

Cure the defect in a week.

The respondent is granted four weeks' time, as last chance, for
filing counter affidavit.

List again on 9.7.2008.
(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

rd