

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2/2009 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14122/2007

E.S.I.CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VIJAY DIAGNOSTIC CENTRE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 19/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.J. Francis,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.P.S.Narasimha, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Ananga Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List along with the main matter.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master